

Project: Basins 3 and 9 Sanitary Sewer Pipe Grouting Project
Location: Basins 3 and 9

A/E Firm: Office of City Engineer; Allyn Brummel	Bid Estimate: \$ 100,000.00	Bidder: Visu-Sewer, Inc. W230 N4855
Address: 224 W. 9th Street	Budget: \$ 55,101.00	Address: Betker Drive Pewaukee, WI
City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Letting Date: 10/10/19	City/State/Zip: 53072
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 262.695.2340
Value of OFM: \$ -		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
2	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
4		SPECIAL PRE-CONSTRUCTION CCTV INSPECTION	LF	3733	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,199.00
5		SPECIAL CLEANING OF MAINLINE SEWER	LF	3733	\$ 4.25	\$ 15,865.25
6		SPECIAL CUTTING OF PROTRUDING TAPS	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
7		SPECIAL TESTING 8" PIPE JOINTS	EA	294	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,410.00
8		SPECIAL TESTING 10" PIPE JOINTS	EA	505	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,575.00
9		SPECIAL TESTING 15" PIPE JOINTS	EA	445	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,675.00
10		SPECIAL GROUTING 8" PIPE JOINTS	EA	88	\$ 1.00	\$ 88.00
11		SPECIAL GROUTING 10" PIPE JOINTS	EA	152	\$ 1.00	\$ 152.00
12		SPECIAL GROUTING 15" PIPE JOINTS	EA	134	\$ 1.00	\$ 134.00
13		SPECIAL TESTING LATERAL CONNECTIONS 8" PIPE	EA	36	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,600.00
14		SPECIAL TESTING LATERAL CONNECTIONS 10" PIPE	EA	17	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,950.00
15		SPECIAL TESTING LATERAL CONNECTIONS 15" PIPE	EA	17	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,200.00
16		SPECIAL CLEANING OF LATERAL CONNECTION	EA	36	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,800.00
17		SPECIAL GROUTING OF LATERAL CONNECTION 8" PIPE	EA	18	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00
18		SPECIAL GROUTING OF LATERAL CONNECTION 10" PIPE	EA	9	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00
19		SPECIAL GROUTING OF LATERAL CONNECTION 15" PIPE	EA	9	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00
20		SPECIAL POST CONSTRUCTION CCTV INSPECTION	LF	4056	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,084.00
21		SPECIAL CHEMICAL GROUT	GA	1109	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,090.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 109,358.25
------------------	----------------------

ALTERNATE 1

22	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
23	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
24	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
25		SPECIAL PRE-CONSTRUCTION CCTV INSPECTION	LF	3622	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,866.00
26		SPECIAL CLEANING OF MAINLINE SEWER	LF	3622	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,110.00
27		SPECIAL CUTTING OF PROTRUDING TAPS	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
28		SPECIAL TESTING 15" PIPE JOINTS	EA	1207	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,105.00
29		SPECIAL GROUTING 15" PIPE JOINTS	EA	362	\$ 1.00	\$ 362.00
30		SPECIAL CLEANING OF LATERAL CONNECTION	EA	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
31		SPECIAL TESTING LATERAL CONNECTIONS 15" PIPE	EA	10	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00
32		SPECIAL GROUTING OF LATERAL CONNECTION 15" PIPE	EA	5	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
33		SPECIAL POST CONSTRUCTION CCTV INSPECTION	LF	3622	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,433.00
34		SPECIAL CHEMICAL GROUT	GA	1368	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,680.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid	\$ 83,561.00
------------------	---------------------